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Mr. Shahid Imran, Advocate on behalf of the appellant 

present and submitted fresh Wakalatnama, which is placed on 

file. Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate 

General for the respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant stated at the bar that he 

has been newly engaged in the instant appeal and has not gone 

through the record, therefore, an adjournment may be granted. 

Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 08.11.2022 before the 

D.B at Camp Court Swat.

03.10.2022

(Salah-lUd-Din) 
Member (Judicial) 
Camp tourt Swat

(RQzina_Rehman) 
Member (Judicial) 
Camp Court Swat
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09.03.2022 Due to retirement of the Hon’ble Chairman, the case is 

adjourned to 11.05.2022 for the same as before.
7

i

Reader

Nemo for the appellant. Mr. Noor Zaman Khattak, 
District Attorney alongwith Mr. Fazal Ur Rehman, Principal for 

respondents present.

Previous date was changed on Reader note, therefore, 
notice for prosecution of the appeal be issued to the appellant as 

well as his counsel through registered post and to come up for 

arguments on 09.06.2022 before D.B at camp court Swat.

11.05.2,022

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member(E)

(Salah Ud Din) 
Member(J) 

Camp Court Swat

ih9'Mune, 2022 None for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, 
Addl: AG for respondents present.

Counsel are on strike. To come up for arguments on 

08.07.2022 before the D.B at camp court Swat.

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member(E)

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman 

Camp Court Swat

Since July 2022 is declared as holiday. Therefore 
is adjourned to 04/08 /2022 for the same as before.

08.07.2022 ^ case

\-
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Appellant in person present. Mr. Aziz Ahmad, PST alongwith 

Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for
03.11.2021,

Mr.
respondents present and sought time for submission of

for submission ofreply/comments. Adjourned. To come up 

reply/comments as well as arguments before the D.B on 05.01.2022

at Camp Court Swat.

(Salah-Ud-DIn) 
Member'(3udicial) 
Camp Court, Swat

,tiq-Ur-Rehman Wazir) 
Member (Executive) 
Camp Court, Swat

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. 

Hussain Ali, Litigation Officer alongwith Mr. Muhammad 

Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate' General for the 

respondents present.
Written reply on behalf of respondents submitted, 

which is placed on file and copy of the same is handed over 

to the learned counsel for the appellant. Adjourned. To 

up for rejoinder, if any, as well as arguments before 

the D.B on 09.03.2022 at Camp Court Swat.

05.01.2022

come

Z^'
(Salah-Ud-Din) 

Member (J) 
Camp Court Swat

I
i
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25.08.2021 Counsel for the "appellant Pteiiminarypresent.

arguments heard.

The impugned order as annexed with memorandum of

appeal reveals that the penalty of dismissal from service was 

imposed upon the appellant within the meaning of Rule

4(b)(iii) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 

(E&D) Rules, 2011. The said 

impugned order are meant for removal from

servants

provisions as referred in the

service but in
4-

the operative part, major penalty of dismissal from

has been imposed upon the appellant on account of his wilful 

absence.

service

-■fs..

The question of voidness of the impugned order is

likely to arise. Therefore, it would be in the fitness of things 

to admit this appeal for hearing merits obviously subject 

to all just and legal objections including that of limitation.

on

The appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee 

within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued' to the

respondents for submission of written reply/comments in 

office at Peshawar within 10 days after receipt of notices, 

positively. If the written reply/comments

4'

'socessFjB® ‘
are not submitted 

within the stipulated time, or extension of time is not sought 

through written application with sufficient
{Y]n

cause, the office 

a report of non-compliance. File to 

come up for arguments on 03.11.2021 before the

shall submit the' file with

D.B at
camp court. Swat.

•t-

Camp court. Swat.
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4 oSjm12Q21 Due to COVID-19, the case is adjourned to 

O^I<P^12021 for the same.

L

READER

To come up for preliminary hearing on 25.08.2021 

before S.B at Camp Court, Swat. Notices be issued to 

appellant/counsel for the date fixed.

26.07.2021

Ch^man
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Appellant in person present.01.02.2021

He made a request for adjournment 'as his counsel is 

not available. Adjourned. To come up for preliminary hearing 

on 05.04.2021 before S.B at Camp Court Swat.

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member(J) 

Camp Court Swat(

f.

4
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I
Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

8892/2020Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

31 2

The appeal of Mr. Hamidullah resubmitted today by Mr. Hamza 

Abbas Mohmand Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and 

put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

06/08/20201-

REGISTRAR ’
This case is entrusted to touring S. Bench at Swat for preliminary 

hearing to be put up there on ^/)
2-

CHAIRMAi

Appellant in person present.02.11.2020

Lawyers are on genera! strike, therefore, case is 

adjourned to 07.12.2020 for preliminary hearing, before S.B 

at Camp Court, Swat.

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J) 

Camp Court, Swat

Due to COVID-19, case is adjourned to 01.02.2021 for 

:he same as before.
07.12.2020

A
f



The appeal of Mr. Hamidullah son of Ayub Khn resident of Mohallah Peer Khail Rahim Abad 

received today i.e. on 28.07.2020 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the 

counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days. f-

1- Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the Counsel.
2- Index of the appeal may be prepared according to the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service 

Tribunal rules 1974.
Addresses of respondents as well as appellant are incomplete which may be completed 
according to Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974.

4- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
5- Annexures of the appeal may be flagged.
6- Annexure-A of the appeal is incomplete which may be completed.
7- Departmental appeal having no date be dated.
8- Page no.9 and 21 of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better 

one.
9- Annexures of the appeal are not in sequence which may be annexed serial wise as 

mentioned in the memo of appeal.
10- Four more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect 

may also be submitted with the appeal.

•.V

tail ys.LNo.

T 720,^Dt.

REGISTRAR,
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Hamza Abbas Adv. Swat.
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, J

PESHAWAR

5^/1- ‘gg’f
Dr Hamid, ullah S/o Ayoub Khan Resident of Mohallah Peer 

Khail P.O Rahim Abad Teh Babhzai District Swat

... Appellant |

-VERSUS-

5. Director of Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

6.
,CX-..

... Respondents ;

INDEX

PagesAnnex:Description of DocumentsS.#
Service Appeal1.
Certificate2.

1- 5AAttested Copy of open order ■3.
BCopy of Order & Corrigendum4.

Copy of PhD Degree / Scholar-ship / 
Admission Notice / invitation letter

C5. 5-9
10- ISCopy of Applications for leave and Replies 

Copy of Notification of Taking charge of 
his duty__________
Copy of Show Cause Notices:& Replies

D6.
E7. 15

n1-8.
GCopy of Call Notices & Replies9.

SST:ICopy of Dismissal Notification10.
ICopy of Departmental Appeal For 

Reinstatement
11. §5

JCopy of identity card12.
KWakalat Nama13

Accused /Pctitioner 
Through

Hamza Abbas
Advocate High Court 
Cel! No. 0333-9484482
OlT: Azccin Khan Makanbagh, Miiv^ora, Swai
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.
I

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. / 2020

Dr Hamid ullah S/o Ayoub Khan Resident of Mohallah Peer 

Khail P.O Rahim Abad Teh Babuzai District Swat

... Appellant
f !

- VERSUS-

1. Director of Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2. : ^ 0^

... Respondents

Appeal Under Section 4 of the. Service Tribunal Act, 1974, 

against impugned order Endorsement No 861219 Dated ‘ 

16/1/2016, whereby department Appeal was preferred to the | 

respondent No # 2 (Director of Education) But was not decided ' 
within Statutory Period (90 Days)

Prayer:

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned order ! 
dated 16/1/2016, an any order if passed by the respondent No | 

1 after laps of time of statutory^ Period (90 Days) may kindly be ' 

directed respondents to set aside the impugned order and the 

appellant may kindly reinstate with all back / ancillary benefits.

Any other relief not specifically prayed for, but this 

August Court deems proper may also be granted.
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Respectfully Sheweth;

1. Thai appellant yas initially appointed as (PST) Teacher 

vide order dated 28/5/20,11 in GMPS Kuladeer. (Attested 

Copy of open order & Copy of Order Corrigendum 

annexure A , B (Annexure B Consisted of 2 pages))

2. That the appellant pertormed his duties to the best of 

■ ability and to,the entire sbtistaction of his superiors.

3. That the appellant applied for PhD course in physics 

abroad and : admission was allowed to the 

appellant.(Copies of PhD Degree ,

Scholarship and letter of invitation 

(Consisted on 4 Pages))

admission ,

are' Annexure C

4. That the appellant applied for 2 years leave on feb 2015 

till may 2015, the application of appellant forHeave was 

not- decided , therefore the appellant met with 

respondent No 1 and was decided to performi his duties 

at the office ADEO education therefore from b' June to 

18 August 2015 the appellant perform his: duties in the I 
office of the Assistant district education office and again | 

applied for the leave.,(copies of applications & Replies & 

Notification of Rejoiningj of the office, Annexure D , E j 

( Annexure D Consisted on 5 pages) ) :

5. That meanwhile the; month of August salary of the 

appellant was stoppdd; and the appellant presumed 

that ihe leave has been sanctioned.

6. That later on the appellant received show

notices which were properly replied. (Copies of Show

causes
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cause Notices and replies are Annexure - F (consisted on !
■ • ■ !

4 pages) )

7. That the appellant 'received Call notice which 

properly replied. (Copips of Call notices and Replies 

Annexure - G (consistedlon 4 pages))

was

are

8. That the Respondent: No t without considering the reply 

of the appellant, without going in to the facts and 

circumstances of the case illegally issued impugned 

order dated 16-01-20;]6,and imposed major penalty of 

dismissal from service (Copy of the order is Annexure - H )

9. That the appellant ; preferred departmental appeal 

before respondent No 2, But despite the passage of 

statutory period of 90 ^ Days, ■ the said departmental 

appeal was not decided, Hence the appellant filing the

instant appeal on the following ground inter alia 

amongst others. (Copy! of Departmental appeal is
Annexure -1)

GROUNDS:

That the appellant ^ served the department for 

considerable periods! Approximately 4 years and 4 

months, the Respondents without with cogent reason 

issued the impugned order and imposed major 

penalty disposal from jservice.

That the appellant; applied for leave which was not 

granted to the appellant and therefore the appellant 

was directed to continue the service vide order 1139 

dated 1/6/2015 a.t circle education office Mingora 

from 1/6/20T5 his duties at the said place of duty/ 

circle office Mingora..
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That the .appellant was issued show cause notices 

which were properply replied by the appellant.

That No proper inquiry was conducted but the 

impugned order was passed in hasty manner.

IV.

That no opportunity of being heard was provided to 

the appellant.

V.

That the impugned order is against the law, rules.VI.

That the impugned order based on malafide, 

arbitrary and discrimination.

VII.

That the appellant service for considerable periods 

was not considered and impugned order was passed.

VIII.

That the:appellant applied to the respondent No 2 

and filed departmental appeal against the 

impugned order 'dated 16-01-2016 but' that 

neither decided rior appellant was called for

IX.

was

any
hearing, moreover if,the respondent No 2 decides

any such appeal in the absentia of appellant which 

was never communicated to the appellant would 

also be nullity in the eyes of law.

That the appellant, applied for leave and got higher ! 
studies and got PhD degree in Physics and this sole I

’ j

ground as the appellant is highly qualified person and 

deserved to be reinstated on the service.

X.

The appellant may be provided an opportunity to 

teach the students dnd share has experience with 

them.

XI.

That the appellant: is still jobless and needs 

consideration on thislground also, as therefore very .j

XII.
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humbly prayed th'at !on acceptance of this appeal 

the impugned order ;dated i 6/1/2016 may kindly set 

aside in; the appellant may kindly reinstate in the 

service with bil back benefits.

Any other; grounds jnot specifically raised will be 

argued with prior beripiission of this august court.

XIII. I

It is therefore very humbly prayed that, 
■ ! ! ' ■ .

on pcceptdnce of this appeal respondents
; '

ma'y pleaseibe directed to reinstated in the
' : I .

service with bll back / ancillary benefits

Any other relief which : is otherwise 

deemed ^ prjoper, lawful, efficacious may 

;also be grahted in favour of appellant.

Dr Hatinid Ullah
(Appellant)

Verification
It is verified that the contents of the above-, 
titled appeal are true & correct to the best, 
ofniy knowledge & belief '

Identification 
Hamza Abbas Advocate 
Ceim 03339484482 

Off Address: Azeem Khan 
Plaza Makari'/Bagh Ming 
Sxont A

ora

Dr‘Hamid Uilah 
(Appellant).

Signature ^
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MINORS THE SERVICE TRiBUNAL. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
peshawaIr

Service Appeal No. /,2020

Dr Hamid ullah S/o Ayoub; Khan Resident of Mohailah Peer 

Khali P.O Rahim Abad Teh BabUzai District Swat

... Appellant
I

- VERSUS-
3. Director of Education Khyber Pdkhtunkhwa Peshawar.

4. Office of the Education Department, District Swat^ Gul Kada

Saidu Sharif. ’ '

...; Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

It is solemnly affirm and declare on both that no such like oppeal or 

revision against the impugned judgment s: decree has been filed prior to 

the instant appeal, in any competent courtjof law nor is pending and in this 

respect nothing has been kept coricealed'from this Hon’ble Court.

Deponent

Dr Hamid Ulldh
(Appellant) ■

Note: Correct addresses of the partiek are mentioned 
of the above titled appeal. :in case of any change, the | 
appellants will submit the correct new memo of addresses.

in the heading

1
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ureiS C^)
OFFICE OF THE
EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER 
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY 
EDUCATION SWAT..

A

i

.1 CORRIGENDUM.

Plciisc lend llie foilwing schools ngainst each in office order issued \’ide 
ihisolTicc l.o-icisu No: I()046-53/Applt: /20I i doled 30/6/201 1.

Please readS.No in 
Aoott: Order

Instead ofName.

15 (O/M) GMPS; Miangano Cham 
Saida sharidf •
GPS; Kndona

i\lr;Aa'U Ram Chnwia PST GPS; Asliobarai

36 (O/M) Mr: Arstiiul Iqhal PST GMPS: Miniigairo Cham 
Saida Sharif 

Mr: Nooriil Ahad Mian PST GMPS: Kalakarin 
Mr: Farirl Ahaniad PST '
Mr; Mahaminad Arif PST 
Mr: Ilamidallah PST

&
GPS: Barjabar.
GPS: Lalshish Bala Kol 
GPS; Paklai 
GMPS: Kalakarin

39 (O/M) 
.22 (O/M) 
’51(0/M) 

■ / 'l l (O/M)

GPS: Cham satal 
GPS; Lalshish Bala Kol 
GMPS; Kulacieer

(SULTAN MUHMIOOD MIAN) 
EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER 
ELEMENTARY AND SECENDARV 

EDUCATION SWATJ 1■JC) /201 1Dated./Traa:/V:A' {)

Coi'A' oflhe above is rnrwardetl for informaiion and farther necessai'y aclitm lo:- 

1. Fhe Disli icl Compirollcr of/vccounls Swal n( Saida Sharii.

2t/31ie Depuly Dislriet oflicer (M) Primary Elementary and Secondary Education Swat

EndsliNo.

f ■
w/r lo his No 1590 dated-6/7/2011.

3. The teacher Conecrneil

1

EXECUTIvCTTSTRICT OFFICER 
ELEMENTARY AND SECENDA RY 

EDUCATION SW'AT.^ ^

n
!

D
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THE UNIVERSITY OF ULSAN

Upon the recommendation of the Faculty and under the 

authority of the laws of the Republic of Korea hereby
confers the Degree of

Doctor of Philosophy 

in Physics

upon
ULLAH HAMID

born on May 03,1983

wdth all the rights, 
privileges and honors pertaining thereto.

Dated at Ulsan, Republic of Korea, 
February 14, 2020

a

(AaIi
Yoimg-Shick Ro, Ph,D.
Dean of the Graduate School

YEON-GHEON OH, Ph.D. 
President of the Universit\-^
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ISli4

The Graduate School
UNIVERSITY OF ULSAN

93 Dachak-ro, Nam.-gu, Ulsan (44610),' Republic of Korea 
Tel : 82-52-259-11II. Fax.: 82-52-277-1532

____ ACADEMIC TRANSCRIPTNO :02020-000491
Date :Febriiary 14, 2020

Student No : 20155849 
Name in Full: ULLAH HAMID 

: Male

Major: Physic,s 
Cou r.se : Doctor's Degree 

: August 18, 2017Sex Date of Completion 
Date of Degree Reccivec February 14, 2020 
Degree Rcceiyed

Date of Birth 
Date of Admission: September 1, 2015
Supcrvisor(s): Young-Han Shin 
Tlicsis Title

: May 3, 1983

: Doctor of Philosophy

' 2D materhLs'^*'^^^ "‘^‘’cancics and impurity on the electronic and magnetic properties of

Subject Credit Grade Subject Credit Grade
(( 2015 2nd semester ))

V
.•\(h-;iiiccd Crysl a I logi-i-iphy 
Advjincefl Physics Seminar III 
l)i (' I C'ci i-1 c Plyvs I c'S 
Sc)l id Stale: Physicsl

It AO
1 AO

AO
A lu

PSD : 10 GPA : 3.85

(( 2016 1st semester ))
Advanced Physics Seminar 11
l‘. I ec I roniagiipl i c.s 
MagiK'i i sm
O'liani uiii M('chanics I

•! [VI-
P,0
A+

PSD : 10 GPA : 3,75
I

({ 2016 2nd semester ))
Cias.sical Mechanics 5 H+
Doi'tnral Thesis Researchll 
I'il ('(:l.n)inagnel i siii 11 
()uaiii Liiii Meehan i cs II

PSD : 12

S I
•1 ..DO

AO
GPA : 3.50

((_ 2017 1st semester ))
Advance.d Physics .Seminar IV 
Diuioral Thesis i^esearch I

A-l
s

PSD : 4 GPA : 4.50

< The End >
Total Passed : 36 
Cumulative GPA : 3.73 
Percentage 91.20

I REMARKS 1 
* (Iradc Poinus

-i.5 B-i-3..S C+2.5 .S : Sntisfaclory I': Failure 
.Al) .|,n IF) 3 0 COT.O [.J ; liiisaii^'iiclorv 
i Ik- lowcsl i’a-ssiiiy grade Poiru averii|e Ibr graduaitoii i.s 2,(K)

/\ i

OH^YEON-CHEON
PRESIDENT
UNIVERSITY OF ULSAN
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GRADUATE SCHOOL 

UNIVERSITY OF ULSAN

Date : 09 July 2015

OF SCHOLARSHIPCERTIFICATE

: Uliah Hamid 

:* 03 May 1983 

: 01 September 2015 

: Ph.D. Programme 

: Physics

Name in Full

Date of Birth 

Date of Admission

Programme

Major

This is to certify that the above mentioned person is supposed 

to be awarded a scholarship including 100% tuition fees during the 

Period of attendance at graduate programme from September 2015
his/her each semester’s GPA is over 3.00to Almost 2017 in case

C'

Yeon Gheon OH, Ph. D.
PRESIDENT, UNIVERSITY OF ULSAN"9



:»

a)
UNIVERSITY OF ULSAN
93 Dachakro, Narngu, Ulsan 680-749, Kcpiiblic of Korea 
Tel: +82-52-220-5950-5959 I-ax: +82-52-224-2061

09 July 2015Date

NOTICE OF ADMISSION

Name in Full : Ullah Hamid 

: 03 May 1983 

Date of Admission : 01 September 2015

Date of Birth

: Ph.D. Programme

: Physics

Programme

Major

: MaleGender

Nationality : Pakistan

This is to announce that the above mentioned person has been
admitted to the Graduate School, University of Ulsan.

Yeon Cheon OH, Ph. D.
PRESIDENT, UNIVERSITY OF ULSAN



(Letter of Invita

: W-"'- 'v
‘ I ■^yfetrVbF ULSAM .--rs c¥)

tion)
09 luW 2015

A^cg(Name) 

AHi^^o^tDate of Birth)

; uilah Hamid 

; 03 May 19^3
: Pakistan 

; ph.D. Programme

: Physics

-^^(Nationality) 

mme)i!^-^^(Progra

;Q^(Ma)or)

^ 31 ^Ei 2018'd 08^ 2015 >4 09 ^ 01
:g- cfl«4^ ®4^5id s

ioj- sv'goll

uVAlUl^^-i-cfisioll'M 

Asvsi-b ■i-°a'^
A. o]-r M

SV717J; as aA. tioned studentAV7l the above men 

2015 to 31

& boat'd 

research fellowship

(UOU) invites

01 September
of Ulsan August 2018: During r

'.■will he

University

school student from related expenses 

We promise

graduate 

the student’s stay in Ulsan
tuition, room every

andscholarshipfinanced by the

t for the student
university.'s study at our

^li944r. ...
: ' i'Wir..,..7;

t of University of Ulsan
presiden

- education

l.;-PP.{3?-.:vS-4U'V!

lyvlM'-----''on ILy.?;-'-n’aL AFFAmS 8i
■.'ii-5 ,r;

L-lvArl-;OFFICE OF INTERNATIO
1 A,Idi-U Office-Ultt-t
!
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District Education Officer (M), 

Swat.

TWO YEARS LONG LEAVE WITHOUtIpAY wJe.f j/O-^3:- 2oO

Sir,

It is stated in your kind honor that I ha\/e tio build my house. Butithe problem is that 

there is no other person in my home to supervise this construction. So^ it is requested that I
may please be granted two years long;leave with|out pay w.e.f /o -o 3 - 2-0>5 tn

I shall be very thankful to you for this act of kindness.

J
Obediently Your's

i r*

IHamid Ullah PST, 

GPS Fazal Abad

i ■-

T- ‘S
■ ,.v

O'*
V

C\ '
Barikot Swat. .'j

\

I -p'U) I" 6 (r.\ \ i.'.^y:-crN\-}I

• L ’ ■

( rr
t ■ ’ACiA-

P t;
pifh ni [c

a:
ip

•> ■ Ai’’-'.
-i/

Yq n-Jik'?!0 1

G-';I
I
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OFFTCF. OF TT4F. DISTTiEDUCATION OFFiCB& [M) SWAI •

,m..-/2015Dated —-—,No

\
To

SUB;DIVL;EDUCATION OFFICER (M) 
SWAT

GRANT OF LEAVE.Subjject;
. 9

VMemo'; v:
' Reference your memo No 522 dated 23/02/2015 on the subject cited

Abvove. .

What is the staff.and student poshon cLtlie GMPS Kulader .detail report 

/’information may be produced to this office for'tuvther n/actic-ri'.
/

ISl7 ^ 'iON OFFICER Ovl). DISM;EDUCAT 
■■ - WAT AT GULKAD A.

/HA

I”.

:
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;CmCLE MINGORA SWAT.
^ OFFICE OF THE ASSTT, SUB DIVISIONAL OFFiCER(E/S) EDU

^ >g?/5~ iy<>v/Dated
Nn. 7MO_l

To
SDE Officer(M, (Pry) Edu; Swat.

ks Regarding the transfer/ long leave of■ RemarSubject:

Memo, GES/GMPS \C(^0^ the detail
application ofMr.^^lAs per

of concerned Schoolis given below.
1 Deficit SurplusEnrolement | Required Teacher

of Student I __________
\Working
Teacher

S.No 1 School

0\ '/?/ \0iinP^ If^jLd^,

submitted for further necessary action please.
Therefore the proposal of the said Teacher is

\\'

7^07^
SIONAU EdLi) OrFlCERASSTT SUB Dl

CIRCLE MINGORA SWAT.

—t’

;

D



Date
/ Earned Leave..No ^

XTo
The'District Education officer
Male District Swat. 

r:T^ aNT LTIA-VL
Subject-. -

theMemo:- \8/03/20l5-on 

submitted that the
No.12315 dated 

ra report is hereby
office memoReference your

ASDEO Circel Mingo
subject cited above

without may be sanction pleaseleave

ER

i.

i.

i
!

3
!

1

•!
i
!

f'
»

I

. )

i
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IOFFICEOFTHE
AISSIT'I; SUB-DIVISIONAL EDI); Ol'FK'.I-U (M) 

ClUCl.E MINGORA SWA l
I

'xik\
f •:■

;"1'^oAri:i). oi/ofi/ 20ISt NQ.1U9 i' '!
ii;TO I

'
Tile HcikI MasU‘r, 
GPSBalugrani Swat.

!

iPl.ACEOFDUTY.! Subject:
S

Memo:

District Dilucatiun Ollicor (M) Swat, MiAs approval by Deputy 
Hamid Ullab I’ST ol'ynur sclimil is licruby dircclvil In p.nr.lnrm his 
duties at circle oiTice Mingorn swai with llie mulersigned w e,!.

the best interest ol, the public

• dt

Ol/o5/‘20lS till fui-lher order in 
services.

i)
i.

;

^^UHAMMAt) GUL
AsVrT: SUB DIVNL EDU: OFFICBU (M)

CIRCLE MINGORA DISTRICT SWAT 

Dated. 01/06/2015 !
NO.1139

Copy for inrorniation to the: -

1). District Education Officer (M) Swat.
Sub-Divisiona! Districtj-rlucation Olficer (M) Swat, 

3]. Official Concewi. '

1

;1

2).

j Assrr- SUn-DIVNL EDU; OFFlCHIt (Ml
CIRCLE MINGORA DISTRICT ji^AT I

:l|
. r

•i
«-r

■i

!1 .1:• •.!: . ••
r

; :

i:
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.1.

To.

Dismct Education Officci; (M). 
Swat. V:

Sobject: TWO YEARS LONG LrAVlIAVITHOUr PAY w.cj 10,08.2015 to 10.0R.2Q17.

Sir,

It is stated in your Idnd bonor that ! linvc to l.)uii(.l rny imusc. I3ui llu; |)ioi)lciit is ilia! 
there is no other person in my home to supcivise this consiruction. So, it is rccjiicfifd 
that I may please be granted t^vo years long leave without pav w.e.t' I0.I.)8.2(.)1S to 
lQ.08.2Qt7.

I shall be very thankful to vou for inis act of kindness.

u ‘^1 ') ’ ^
Hninid Ulliili 
PST,
GPS Fazal .Abad 
Bankot Swai.

r
?.

Head Mastern/
Govt Primary Scfijoi ^ ^
fazalAbadBarftptlwsr ' >•

'ifl-hlo

/7^ S D£3\

i 1 A. - ;
Y

p'"'

Asstt: Sub DivnI. Cdu. Offieer 
Prtmanr, Swat



L It)
nFFTfE OF THE ASSISTANT SUB-f)TVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER fM)

^Rn.F. mingora district swat •

DATED1155 /2015
NO,
TO ■

The District Education Officer (M), 
District Swat.

REPORT IN R/0 MR. HAMID ULLAH PSTSubject:

Memo: As the official took charge for his duty on 01/06/2015.
Hence the report is hereby forwarded in original for further 

necessary action please.

MUHAMMAD GUL
ASSTT: SUB-DIVNL EDU: OFFICER (M) 
CIRCLE MINGORA DISTRICT SWAT



OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) SWAT

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
I the Competent Authority, Hafiz Muhammad Ibrahim, District Education officer (M) 

Swat under the Khyberpukhtun Khawa Government Servant (Efficiency & Disciplinary) , Rules 
2011, do hereby serve upon you, Mr.Hameedullah PST GPS Fazal Abad Barikot District Swat,
this show cause notice as follows:- „ c ^

1. -That as.-per report of the District Monitoring officer IMU E&SE Department Swat 
forwarded by Khalid Jah DM0 5wat that you are absent from your duty since long.

2. That your this behavior is tantamount to the acts /omissions specified in rule 3(a) and
(d) of the said rules. . . ^ ^

3. As a result thereof, I as the Competent Authority, have tentatively decided to proceed
against you under the above mentioned rule 2011 under Rule 4 (b) (iv),.

4. You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why major or minor penalty provided 
in the aforesaid Rules should not be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you
desire to be heard in perspn. . u

5. If no repiy to this office is received within 15 days of delivery of this show cause, it 
shall be presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case Ex-parte action 

will be taken against you.
6. The enquiry to be conducted against you is dispensed with.

(Hafiz Mohammad Ibrahim) 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) 

SWATrt55)1,7 /// HQIS.Dated.yp.F/Hameedullah/PST 
Copy forwarded to:-

The Director of Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber PukhtunKhwa, Peshawar.
2- The Deputy Commissioner Swat.
3- The Deputy District Education Officer (M) Swat.
4- The Sub Divisional Education Officer (M) District Swat.
5- The Assistant Sub Divisional Education Officer (M) circle Concerned.
6- The Head Teacher Concerned.

P.A to District Education Officer (M) Swat local Office.
8- IMU Branch local office 

^ 97 The Official Concerned.

Endst: No. T '
1-

DISTRICT Education officer (m) 
^ SWAT /

liiTy

Mr.Hameedullah PST GPS Faza! Abad BariKOt i^i:itriCt Swat,

y/g) /o'7>C



. •

m)To

The District Education Officer 
District Swat

Subject: REPLY OF THE SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

Respected sir,

As per your show cause notice Endst No, 5847-56 dated 18/11/2015,

• I applied for two years leave in February, 2015, but no process took 

place till May, 2015 on my application. When I met the honorable 

DEG, he said verbally that should come back to school and resume 

your duty.
• From 1^^ June, 2015 till 18^*^ August, 2015 I was ADO office 

performing my duties assigned by the ADO. During this period I 
again applied for leave in the month of July. Also on of August, 
2015 my salary was stopped and I presumed that my leave has been 

sanctioned.
• Till date I haven’t received any information regarding the sanction of 

my leave and now in December, 2015 I received the show cause 

notice from your office regarding my absence from duty.
• Dear Sir, if you kindly reconsider my application for leave and 

sanction my leave, I shall be much thankful to you.

Best Regards

Hameedullah 
GPS Fazal Abad, Barikot 
Muhallah Pir Khel, Village Qambar 
District Swat 0^0



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER f SWAT■ //
' #

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I Muhammad Uzair AM Distt;Education Officer (Male) swat as a
competent authority under the Khyber oakhtunkhav^ Govt servant effidency_
and disciplinary Rules,2011 do hereby serve you Mf1^blh^^^^|^I^STGPSlCS5^^r|j

1. That you were absenty from duty 10/3/2015 To 31/5/2015 (83 
days) without sanctioned/permission from the competent authority..

,2. That you were Issued call notice vide this office No 2555 dated 
6/5/2015 but did riot reports# for duty on time.

3. That it is therefore proved novy that you remained absent without 
permission for the )eriod mentioned above and hence you have committed acts / 
omissions specified in rules 3(a) E&p of the said rules.

4^. As a result theiCof I as competent authority have tentatively decided 
to proceedagainst you under the above mentioned rules.

5. You are therefore required to show cause as to why one or more of 
the major or minor penalties provided in the aforesaid rules should not be 
Imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

6. If no reply to this effect is received withinl5daysofitsdeIiverY.it 
shall be presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case Ex-parte 
action shall be taken against you.

(PROF; MUHAMMAD UZAIR ALI) 
DISTT;EDU;0FFICER (MALE) 

SWAT AT GUL^
Dated ^

A.5- 2015Endost;
Copy of the above is forwarded to;.

1. Director E&S Edu; KPK Peshwar .
2. DDEO(Male) Local office.
3. SDEO(Male) swat.
4. Teacher ConcTrned,. 7/6 IS

DISTOEDUCATSton OFFICER (M)
/nmkXKK gulkada.

r'.-

0 A

I PST



, TOr
The District Education Officer (M), 
District Swat.

SHOWCAUSF, RF.T»LY IN R/O MR. HAMID ULLAH PSTSubject; i,

I/ Memo:
&

I
' 1). Reference your letter no: 25555 Dated 06/05/2015.

In which mention that 1 was absent from 10/03/2015,

gRespected Sir, IIn the light of the above letter, I have already submitted my reply 
iiT your office on dated 13/06/2015, in wliich I have already 
stated that dais observation is wrong I have attended my duty at 

hool GMl^ Kula Dher upto 15/04/2015. The photocopy 
of attendance register was att:iched and also. attached witli this 
letter.

Now reference your letter No: 5593-96 Dated 30/06/2015.-

mv sc
ti

I
!

2).

Respected Sir,
In the light of the above letter, witia due respect it is stated,
M)’ reply for:

1 have.submitted appUcation for leave from 10/03/2015 to 
10/03/2017 in voui: office but due to some unexpected 
circumstances my program was cancelled so I took over charge on 
01/06/2015 at GPS Balogram.

1 received call letter No: 2555, Dated 06/05/2015 by hand from 
respected office on 05/06/2015.
It IS further stated tlaat I did not receive any call letter from post 
office or from other sources.

t.

para-1:

1
0

Para-2;

r;!'
i.

Para-3:
I have already subimitted my reply in your, office on dated 
13/06/2015, in which 1 have already stated that tins observation 
is wrong I have attended my duty at my school GMPS Kula.Dher 

15/04/2015. The photocopy of attendance , register wasup to
attached and also attached with tliis letter.

a<5^
1.

t
i

Youl-’s Sincerely

1:2
Hamid Ullah. PST 
GYfPS Kuladlier 
Date: 01.07.2015

5
6
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I

1 . /
n.'F:rR nr '.'HE DISTTiBDuCATiON officer (N^ jWAT AT

DatedN<.)

To
Mr HUmidulIah PST 
GMPS ICuladar 
RyO Mohallaha Peer lOiail 
Village &PO.Qamber swat ; ,

•r.Al.T.iviOTICl^Subjecl;
^.cmo .f. 10/03/2015 upto date without sanctionYou are absent ijoni your duty w.e 
of leave /permission o; coinpctci.l authority ,you are hereby directed to resume duty within 
15 days,otherwise disciplinary action would be taken Against you under Govt; servants 
efficiency and disciplinary rules 2011 which may lead major penalty of removal from

Z'servree.

■ DISr&EDUCAt®Nt)i^FICER{M) 
^^WAT AT GULICADA.

. (

Ei.dost; No_______ ■
Copy forwai'dcd to the; • . . . , •
:/ SDEIO(M) Swat wiUr the remai-ks that his pay be.stoped under intimation to this ottice.
2. District Monitoring offiocer. - .
3..-.S.DE(M)'2ircclc‘Mj.'gcrew/:tohi3No465-dated 15/04/2015 .

'

• DISTT;EDUCATl^i^FFICER (M) 

: SWATATGULKADA.

0^

/■



,/■

. ■ To# , [/)
The DEO (M). 
Swat.

Subject: Explanation of Call Notice

Memo:

Reference to your good self office order No. 2555 dated 06.05.2015.
It is submitted that I.had applied for leave w.e.f 10.03.2015, but due to 

unavoidable circumstances my programme was cancelled. -I continued 

performing my duties up till 15.04.2015, which is on record.

Hence report submitted.
Yours obediently,

Hamid Ullah
PST, GMPS Kuladher
Swat.

DA.
1. A Copy of attendance register attached.
2. Charge Report.
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OFFTPP. 'nF VhE rTFTT-^r.,TATiON nFFir.F,R(MAI FISWAT AT GULKADA,
.................................................................................... ■

-v; r
5 •. . >* •

•i{) Mr :Hami^ullah:i/p Ayioub Khan

;■ Mohallaha'PeeripeailP.O .Raliim Abad.
i ' . ' ’ ■*■ ' i ^ !
•‘GPSFazal-Aba'diBiikot swat

■ iisir'

\
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i
jn-M.
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- CaLlNOTICE''•‘ Subject;
\

M^emp;,.;
} ■ •:I r t

A,
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i••;

' »

FFlCbR (MALE)DISTMOUCATI y
;

.T AT GUL;KADA./ • •
I

: t

:gpc^t;-No J

: ^SopXcpf.the above islfonvar^^d to the
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) SWAT
11

i
I

notification.
Ha,nidullah PST GPS: Fazal Abad Barikot S«at wUlfully remained absent from

Government servant (Efficiency <6
&Whereas

duty, is proceeded against the Khyber Pakhtankbwa 

Discipline) Rules 2011 for the charges
1 And where as reported by the mu Swat vide his Email dated IO.n.2015.

show cause notice was issued at his home address vide bio 5S47-56 dated

mentioned in the show cause notice.

2. Whereas a 

18.11.2015.
3. And whereas the

4. And whereas the accused teacher
14. J2.20I5 to the office of the undersigned for personat hearing. . , ,
5. And whereas the absence of the 'accused teacher has been published in the dady 

Newspapers '‘AAf and “Chand” dated 30.I2.201S but he failed to resume his duty wttlun

accused sent his reply to the show cause dated 04.12.2015.
directed vide this office letter vide No. 7135 datedwas

'“’’TndZlTas the District Education Officer being competent authority after having

d. against the accused official has been proved.

under section 04 (b) (Hi) of Khyber 

& Discipline) Rules 2011, the competent
Mr. Hamid

6.
considered the charges and evidences on
JO. And Now Therefore, in exercise of power conferred

recor

Pakhtunkhwa , Government servant (Efficiency I
major penalty of “Dismissal from service upon

account of his will full absence with effect from
authority is please to impose, a 
UUah PST GPS Fazal Abad Barikot Swat on

the date of his absence.

(Hafiz Mohammad Ibrahim) 
district EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) SWAT

Dated^ / /20J6
___/P.F/Hamid Ullah/PST

Dife7tor Elementary & Secondary Education KPK Peshawar.
Endst:NO_

1. The
2 The District Nazim Swat 

5. The DM0 Swat

PA to DEO loeal Office.

fstered)

DiCk. ffONOFFIjmR 
(mhliSWAT //mSTRICT E

✓f
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V*
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•A?
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL CAMP COURT
SWAT

Service Appeal No. 8892/2020

Dr Hamidullah S/0 Ayoub IClian Resident of Mohallah Peer Khail P.O Rahim Abad Teh 
Babuzai, District Swat.

Appellant

Versus

1. Director Elementary and Secondary Education.Kliyber Paklatun Kliwa Peshawar.
2. District Education officer (Male) Swat.

Respondents.

INDEX

S.No Description of Documents Annexiires Pages

1 Para-wise-comments 1-3
•i

2 . Affidavit 4

.3 Authority Letter 5
;.

4 IMU Report “A”

Head Teacher Report5 “B”

6 Daily Mashriq' “C”

7 Daily Chand “D”

10■ 8 Personal Plearing Letter

:

DISTRICT EDUCA J •FFICER (M) 
SWAT AT GOJ-KADA
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BirabRE THE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL CAMP COURT
./

SWAT

Service Appeal No. 8892/2020

Dr Hamiduilah S/0 Ayoub Khan Resident of Mohallah Peer Kliail P.O Rahim Abad Tdh 

Babuzai, District Swat. !

Appellant

Versusif;

1. Director Elementary and Secondary Education Kliyber Palditun Khwa Peshawar.
2. District Education officer (Male) Swat.

r
I'•

Respondents.

Parawise Joint Comments on Behalf of the Respondents:
Respectfully Shewith
PreUminarv Objections

1. That the appellant is not an aggrieved person within the meaning of section 4 

of the service tribunal Act, 1974.
2. That the appellant has no cause of action / locus standi.
3. That the appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean hands.
4. That the appellant has filed this instant service appeal just to pressurize fhe 

respondents.
The present service appeal is liable to be dismissed for non-joinder/miss joihdei
of necessary parties. :

6. That the instant service appeal is against the prevailing law and rules.
7. That the appellant has filled this instant Service Appeal on malafide motives.
8. That the instant Appeal of the Appellant is badly time barred.
9. That the instant service appeal is not maintainable in the present form, and 

above in the present circumstances of the issue.
10. That the appellant has estopped by his own conduct.
11. That the appellant has concealed the/material facts from this honortible 

tribunal.

5.

FACTS
1. That the Para No.l pertains to record, hence, no comments.
2. That the Para No.2 is irrelevant, hence, no comments.
3. That the Para No. 3 pertains to the admission of the Appellant inPh.D. course 

abroad, hence, no comments. However, being a civil seiwant, the Appellant
■ should have applied for NOC/Departmental permission as well as study 

leave/ leave ex-Pakistan,beforp the admission in such courses.
4. That the Para-Nb,4 ia;Co‘rte,ct'tQ t^ extent of application, however, as-clear 

from his amexedApplicadorijdhat he applied for two years long leave without 
pay w.e.f,4q::03r.2:0-l^^trtaf0-q3-2017 for construction of his house and



C

m
I!!

i!^ concealed his actual position. He went abroad for higher studied without 
taking permission and leave according to the rules.

5. That the Para No.5 is incorrect and denied: The Appellant tries to mislead 

this Honorable Tribunal in this para. Being a civil servant, the Appellant 
should not concealed his actual position. He remained absent willfully and 

reported by IMU as well as Head T’eachefipf the School.(IMtl Report &
Head Teacher report annexed as annexiire A & B)

6. That the Para No.6 is correct to the extent of show cause notices and theii
abroad than how he

M

replies. However, according to the Appellant, he was 
replied to the show cause notices himselt. This Honorable Tribunal is 

requested to direct the Appellant to submit his Travel History obtained from

IBMS, Islamabad. ,
7. That the Para No. 7 is correct to the extent of call notices, howevei, the

petent authority and could not resume his

m

I
Appellant could not satisfy the
duty, therefore, final notice was published in daily Mashriq and daily Chand 

dated 30-12-2015 but still the Appellant could not resume his duties. 
Moreover, the Appellant was called for personal hearing vide letter dated 14- 

12-2015 but he failed to attend the office of the competent authority.(Daily 

Mashriq, Daily Chand & Personal Hearing Letter annexed

com

as annexure

C,D*feE)
8. That the Para No. 8 is incorrect and denied. The Appellant remained willful

absent for a long time and after observing all codal formalities, the competent 
authority imposed major penalty of “Dismissal from service upon the 

Appellant underE&D rules 2011 vide notification dated 16-01-2016. ,,
9. That the Para No. 9 is incorrect and denied. No departmental appeal found m 

office record. Moreover, the AppellanN^nexed a copy of departmental 
appeal with this Service Appeal which is badly time bared.

i:

GROUNDS
That the Para No. i is incorrect and not admitted. Detail reply has already 

been given in the above paras.
ii. That the Para No. ii is incorrect and denied. The Appellant has not applied

for proper kind of leave and concealed his actual position and material facts

from the department.
That the Para No. hi is the repetition of above paras, hence, no comments. 
That the para No. iv is incorrect and denied. The available evidences 

'sufficient before the competent authority for imposing major penalty. And 

the competent authority was satisfied ftiat there was no need of an enquiry. 
That the para No. v is incorrect and denied. The Appellant was directed to

attend the office for personal he.aring. 
vi. That the paraNo. vi is incorrect|and denied. The order is not against the law

and rules. J f
ii. That the paraNp.vii is incorreef and denied. No discrimination whatsoever 

has been made with the Appellant.
viii. That the para No; viihi^fe^^kitioti of above paras, hence, no comniipnts. 

That the para No:.ix:iSH:re:leyant, he^^^ no comments.

1.

i

111.
v/.ere

IV.

V.

IX.



r

‘iit.

iiif
if

■jy' '

X. That the para No. x is incorrect and di^ijied. The Appellant lias not applied 

for leave of higher studies.
xi. dhat the para No. xi is irrelevant, hence,’ no comments.

xii. ' That the para No. xii is incorrect and denied. The Appellant is not entitled
for reinstatement aftei the imposition of major penalty of dismissal from 

service.
xiii. That the para No. xiii is legal, however, the respondents also seek 

permission ot this honorable I ribunal tO.advance further grounds at the time 

of arguments.

..V

;• •>.ll' }■:

Iff"

r- f
!f •

i
{ .yl

It is therefore very humbl y prayed thdt the instant Service Appeal of the 

Appellant may be dismissed with coit in favor of the respondents.

■i:

niSTRWSTEDUCA OFFICER (M) A
SWA r AT GULl^DA

i'
I

DIRECTOR, 
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY 

EDUCATION KHYBER PAKIiTUNKIIWA
■f,
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■ ■;
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I before the KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA service IRIBTTNat, CAMP roilRT
SWAT >

/r'<

Service Appeal No. 8892/2020 ■ . :

Dr Hamiduilah S/0 Ayoub Khan Resident of Mohallah Peer Khail P.O Rahim Abad Teh 
Babuzai, District Swat.

1Appellant

Versus

Provincial Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others

Respondents

AFFIDAVIT
X

I, I-lussain Ali Litigation Officer, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath on 

the directions and on the behalf of the Respondents that the contents of the comments 

true and correct to the best of my Icnowledge and belief and nothing has been 

kept secret from this Honorable Court.
are

't

HUSSAIN ALI 
0/0 DEO (M) SWAT

-1.

t !•:
K
I

f-s :

: t. .\
;

I
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©Jk©r -x-m mOl'FlC E or TW DISTRICT EDUCATION. OFFICER (MALE) 
DISTRICTSWAT

- 'X, -nBrlrfim:-
IE- ^-1 BBZZLAffiii

i5»
Plioi-ie No. 09469240228Email: emisswat@gmail.coin.

mAUTHORITY LETTER

Mr. Hussain AU Litigation Officer, office of the undersigned is hereby 

authorized to submit comments in 5’erv/ce Appeal No^.'- 8892/2020 case titled Dr. 

Hamid Ullah Vs Govt of KPK and others- and attend Khyber Pakhtunldiwa Service 

Tribunal Camp Court Swat on behalf of respondents.
mm

fi Mfr1
DISTRICT EDUCA lT^OFFICER (M) 

SWAT AT G^KADA
[i:

%
!1

5

ys<

K

( !

f
I
it i

j.

>-
I j-** l-'*«

I



M-

S. -4 M(C}Yiv AOo [Vr^ O"
: ■\r

C*^yl€.■Br-
B
v''

. M^l:
fjv)V]^l^^^ f*l-^.i-i L<-U

''x'
/'

/"sf ,y//^ r/ . a J

w

y

y/, /^''(J'^ (fyfi /sio^cBiB'

y ' y i , ,
/-^^'^Z' ^ (Jb^y^Z-^^ ^y/P

Bi A

r.' (
I

^ (jS i/^r^ ^ r r
/ //’ z'

:
/ j'’ r*

U' n Py^

l. /, r
'■■jj u v//--' fsj'

/O^Z y /)! yB cy(j^^(J

6 t-pPf

V r>
V :

■i-/•I

'/ ^c>u-y G-x ^yyy!-/(j^
"Pi
Z-/ /

///L? V,__y Z
r'/P K-

,;■

Ir- r<
U^ 7 i ■

(y-^/O'*/I

fOi ?
/(TIS

.ol^J liJ i/tiP” 'C<ofi/K/
Z)Z> i

0F‘'S --.V. ::
£,P‘ /lor y

■y^o '-•* •■*te •
G.<'- “f' /I

ff' z
J>-

/y(\Ol9^
lid- 0^ C unIf' I

.-fv»P rC-y
, 1^*' upy

sBy !'.v-'
/« L p.f: \. .

t-l-t>- i-J

J•t*/ -U
A-'

llMi
r’

li^ -;
■}

1
Scanned with CamScanner

!
■•t

1

i
. ;;■

i; .

t. :'i;
^■' t ■

. ■;•

•-V ■-; ■i



)2
DM0 Swat Visil To GPS

GPS Fazal Abad Brikot (29932)

dI "'"'°'5wat@gn,ai|,co,„>

lo AilHqor. me, edo.svval

On November 10, 2015 DM0 Swat visited GPS F 
absent since his joining , Reportedly h

Fazal />i)ad Brikot {^9932)
Swat Visit To

m- 1- emiss'.vat@gmail com - Gma,|

I'iIku- ju
jb.' 12;06 PM (29 minutes ago)

e is in foreign Thr''" (PST)
9 - The some case has already hoen was found absent. Hs 

reported by IMU Swat several limes.'
Siibmiitecl tor information

and necessary action

SeslRagards 

Khalid Zaman
D/stn'er Monitoring OWcor

t&dfc Dop-ditnifnl,
Swal. I 

Tel: (0046)Q8U05
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(mme} swat at guikaoa sAimj siiAfnr

yP. ^■'Pf/fU!ii}t'iulii!l(ih/psi/i^.]

■!:

T|i
/<-,! //' r

/

14|S: 

p4. ■ ;■

^ >■' Dated .„ -fW-^OlS

}Uu)\i'-e(iuik,h s/oAyub Khan. PST GPS 
UiaiZ Banknt Mohallu firkhel Village . 

Qamhai P.O nnhim Abaci Swat.

ij.’i
Tazai ,-if

I
i
I s (ILLQfJHiliicnv cause ndticf_

\ >.':i}a ■ u\

I
Pejerpner your reply to the ahow 

P. IJ J02t and you oie directed to
cause notice received in this , office 

attend (f is office personally within 03 days of the receipt of

on

(c

Lt duty.
:

»'• ■

'I
-.i■-!

\,n

oisrnicr EDUCATION ofpicf.r 
^-r(MAUfsWAV: . •1i;.1 V :

i'i hndul NO /
u

Copy of the above isjorwurded to:- ' 
h Jhe SOTO (M) Swat.

/ rhe Asom (Mj concArne,! .viUr-Uw riirAClion to inform thn teacher conenm^ and al.o

Offend i/i/s office on tin; sottw date. 
f lh\ to DfO heui OIpce.
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GS&PD.KP-1621/4-RST-6,000 Forms-05.07.17/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. TribunalL

“A”
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL„PESHAWAR.
) B JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD. -.

PESHAWAR.

No.

aaas. of 20 ’XDAPPEAL No

Apellant/Petitioner

Versus

..(X.e.££D.......3lL
RESPONDENT(S)

A
......................................

(q... /Mj4.Jyz.£.d.h..... ...........
Notice to Appellant/Petitioner

............................... / ...... V

tch...E^duGOf:...-..

Take notice that your appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing,
replication, affidavit/counter affidavit/record/arguments/order before this Tribunal

• at—•on....

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the said 
place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing 
which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default.

^
Registrar,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, 
Peshawar.

-j
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GS&PD.KP-1621/4-RST-$,000 Forms-05.07.17/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal

“A”

KHYBBR PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD.

PESHAWAR.

APPEAL No

Apellant/Petitioner

Versus

RESPONDENT(S)

Notice to Appcllant/Pctitioner .......

..}4M.a................0di‘^iy7.t<£h..

Take notice that yoiu' appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing, * 

replication, affidavit/counter affidavit/record/arguments/order before this Tribunal

- at......on

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the said 
place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of yoim case, failing 
which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default.

----1-
Registrar,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, 
Peshawar.

' •

/



GS&PD.KP-1621/4-RST-6,000 Forms-05.07.17/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal

“A”
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD). KHYBER ROAD,
PESHAWAR.

} &

■^r... ....................................

of 20APPEAL No >D

Apellant/Petitioner

Versus

.......... ............................................
RESPONDENT(S)

Notice to App^fant^etitioner...

'<T.......................... ^fc:)..........
^0 0^rh^v^/^zh Pi^^y

mif
paa^X/yy-i

P.9
Take notice that your appeal has been -fixed for Preliminary hearing, 

replication, affidavit/counter affidavit/record/£u:gumehts/order before this Tribunal

..... aton

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribimal on the said date and at the said 
place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing 
which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default.

Registrar,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, 

Peshawar.



GS&PD.KP-1621M-RST-6.000 Forms-05.07.17/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal

“A”

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD). KHYBER ROAD.

PESHAWAR.

7^
»c^*/^*^*»*»**»*APPEAL ^fo******«<***«*>**<*>** of 20^^

Apellaiit/Petitioner

Versus

............
RESPONDENT(S)

\

....... ......................................

J^1?7r7

Notice to App

Take notice that your appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing, 
replication, a^idavit/counter affidavit/record/arguments/order before this Tribunal

at.......on-

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the said 
place, either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing 
which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default.

(iJt ^^
)fw ^ '

c* ' *

/-
Rdgistra^

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, 
Peshawar.i

i ;


